

No. F. 1(19)/DD-II/PPRA/2011
GOVERNMENT OF PAKISTAN
PUBLIC PROCUREMENT REGULATORY AUTHORITY
(CABINET DIVISION)
<><><>

Islamabad, the 19th December, 2011

**SUBJECT: VIOLATION OF PUBLIC PROCUREMENT RULES 2004 –
COLLUSIVE PRACTICE BETWEEN CDA AND &
CONTRACTORS ON OVER RS 3 BILLION PARK ENCLAVE
INFRASTRUCTURE WORK**

Reference Complaint received from M/s Transparency International's Pakistan, on the above noted subject (copy enclosed).

2. It is requested that a comprehensive report / comments on the contents of complaint may kindly be sent to this Authority at the earliest. This information is being called by PPRA under the powers vested under Section 5(2)(i) of Public Procurement Regulatory Authority Ordinance, 2002 for necessary action.



(Naeem Ahmed)
Deputy Director-II

Chairman
Capital Development Authority (CDA)
Main CDA Secretariat,
G-7?4
Islamabad

CC:-

✓ **Syed Adil Gilani**, Advisor, Transparency International – Pakistan, 5-C, 2nd Floor, Khayaban e Ittehad, Phase VII, Defence Housing Authority, Karachi